
Community Opioid Intervention Pilot Projects (COIPP) Awarded Programs 
Project Period: April 1, 2021 – March 31, 2024 

IHS Area Organization 
Tribe/Tribal 

Organization/Urban 
Indian Organization 

LOCATION Award Amount 

ABQ Albuquerque Area Indian Health Board, Inc. Tribal Organization 
Albuquerque, 
NM 

$500,000 

Albuquerque = 1 
Project 

    $500,000 

AKA Copper River Native Association Tribal Organization 
Copper Center, 
AK 

$498,457 

AKA Fairbanks Native Association Tribal Organization Fairbanks, AK $496,368 

AKA Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium Tribal Organization Anchorage, AK $469,104 

AKA Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc.  Tribal Organization Anchorage, AK $500,000 

Alaska = 4 Projects     $1,963,929 

BEM Forest County Potawatomi Community Tribe Crandon, WI $500,000 

BEM Oneida Nation Tribe Oneida, WI $464,280 

BEM Native American Community Clinic Tribal Organization 
Minneapolis, 
MN 

$500,000 

BEM 
Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa 

Tribe Hayward, WI $500,000 

BEM Indian Health Board of Minneapolis 
Urban Indian 
Organization 

Minneapolis, 
MN 

$500,000 

Bemidji = 5 Projects     $2,464,280 

BIL Eastern Shoshone Tribe Tribe 
Ft. Washakie, 
WY 

$500,000 

BIL Native American Development Corporation 
Urban Indian 
Organization 

Billings, MT $500,000 

BIL Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes Tribe Poplar, MT $383,086 

Billings = 3 Projects     $1,383,086 

CAL Yurok Tribe Tribe Klamath, CA $232,945 



CAL 
Sacramento Native American Health Center,  
Inc. 

Tribal Organization Sacramento, CA $500,000 

CAL 
Native Directions, Inc.  dba Three Rivers Indian 
Lodge 

Urban Indian 
Organization 

Manteca, CA $416,008 

CAL Mathiesen Memorial Health Clinic  Tribe Jamestown, CA $500,000 

CAL Southern Indian Health Council Tribal Organization Alpine, CA $500,000 

CAL Toiyabe Indian Health Project Tribal Organization Bishop, CA $500,000 

California = 6 Projects     $2,648,953 

GPA South Dakota Urban Indian Health, Inc. 
Urban Indian 
Organization 

Pierre, SD $500,000 

GPA Three Affiliated Tribes Tribe New Town, ND $499,954 

Great Plains = 2 
Projects 

    $999,954 

NAS Penobscot Indian Nation Tribe 
Indian Island, 
ME 

$173,330 

NAS Wabanaki Health and Wellness Tribal Organization Bangor, ME $500,000 

Nashville = 2 Projects     $673,330 

OKL Dallas Inter-Tribal Center 
Urban Indian 
Organization 

Dallas, TX $500,000 

OKL 
Central Oklahoma American Indian Health 
Council, Inc.  

Tribal Organization 
Oklahoma City, 
OK 

$485,771 

OKL Citizen Potawatomi Nation Health Services Tribe Shawnee, OK $500,000 

OKL Comanche Nation Tribe Lawton, OK $500,000 

OKL Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma Tribe Durant, OK $312,908 

OKL Osage Nation Tribe Pawhuska, OK $499,729 

OKL Modoc Tribe Of Oklahoma Tribe Miami, OK $500,000 

Oklahoma = 7 Projects     $3,298,408 

PHX 
Confederated Tribes of the Goshute 
Reservation 

Tribe Ibapah, UT $498,632 



 

 

Phoenix = 1 Project      $498,632 

POR 
Native American Rehabilitation Association of 
the Northwest 

Urban Indian 
Organization Portland, OR $500,000 

POR Klamath Tribe Tribe Klamath Falls, 
OR $500,000 

POR Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Tribe Sequim, WA $498,876 

POR Lummi Tribe Bellingham, WA $300,000 

Portland = 4 Projects       $1,798,876 

      TOTAL:  $16,229,448 


